

H. B. No. 234
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 127, delete "that" and insert "whether"; delete "entered an" 1

In line 128, delete "Alford plea when determining whether an
offender shows" and insert "showed" 2
3

In line 183, delete "that the offender entered an" 4

In line 184, delete "Alford plea as a basis for determining" 5

In line 185, delete "shows" and insert "showed" 6

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 7

Genuine remorse 8

R.C. 2929.12 and R.C. 2929.22 9

Modifies the factors for sentencing for a felony and 10
misdemeanor, so that if the offender enters an Alford plea, the 11



sentencing court must not consider whether the offender showed 12
genuine remorse for the offense. 13

Removes the requirement that the sentencing court must not 14
consider whether the offender showed genuine remorse for the 15
offense in the context of existing law factors. 16